HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 194 by Representative Butler

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 15, after "following" insert a colon ":" and delete "as incurred" and delete
- 3 lines 16 and 17
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 20, after "(b)" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 21 and insert
- 6 "Instructional or tutoring services."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:
- 9 "(e) Therapeutic services a student would receive at school if
- 10 enrolled in a public school."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, at the end of line 20, delete "nonprofit organization" and insert "vendor or
- 13 provider"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
- 16 "(5) A requirement that the program shall begin enrolling
- participating students not later than the beginning of the 2023-2024 school
- 18 year."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 3, delete lines 25 and 26 and insert "state's base per-pupil allocation as provided in
- 21 the minimum foundation program formula, plus any applicable weighted funds based on
- 22 student characteristics. The department may withhold up to five percent of funds allocated
- 23 for each account annually for program administration."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 29, after "transfer," and before "or" delete "the use of a debit card,"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 4, line 1, after "a" and before "to" delete "private financial management firm" and
- 28 insert "vendor or provider"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 5, line 16, after "R.S. 17:11" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- 31 and delete lines 17 and 18

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 5, delete lines 21 through 24 and at the beginning of line 25, delete "(4)" and insert
- 3 "(3)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 5, line 27, after "for" and before "service" insert "both schools and"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 5, at the end of line 28, delete the period "." and insert "in a way that maximizes
- 8 school and provider participation."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 6, delete lines 6 through 14 and insert the following:
- 11 "A. The department shall develop a process for the annual administration of either of the following to participating students:
- 13 (1) Any examination required pursuant to the school and district 14 accountability system at the prescribed grade level.
- 15 (2) A nationally norm-referenced test or statewide assessment.
- B. The department shall develop a process for the collection and aggregate reporting of results and shall ensure that the results of such assessments are provided to parents of participating students."

19

- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 21 On page 7, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- "(7) Results of a parental satisfaction survey."